agencies: the Brown Act (Gov. Code, § 54950 et seq.). 

SEC. 5.11 DIRECTOR COMPENSATION  (REV. 03/20/25; 

RESOLUTION NO. 25-03) 

a) Pursuant to Resolution No. 25-03, adopted March 20, 2025, Directors shall receive 

compensation in the amount of one hundred seventy five dollars ($175) daily for attending 
authorized meetings, conferences, and activities. 

b) Pursuant to Water Code Section 20202, per diem compensation may not be paid for more than 

a total of 10 days in any calendar month. 
c) Changes in Director compensation shall require the approval of the Board in an open meeting